State Of Oregon, County Of Klamath M05-61348 08/08/2005 08:28:49 AM # Of Pages 2 Fee: \$26.00

EASEMENT AMENDMENT

This Easement Amendment is made to give a more specific legal description to an existing easement of record over the real property described below. It does not expand the area, but rather restricts the area of the existing easement. Likewise it does not replace the existing easement, but rather modifies the extents of the original easement, which was recorded in the records of **Klamath County**, State of Oregon, on **May 3rd, 2001**, in Volume No. **M01**, at Page **20282**. and refers to property that is located in:

Portion: Section 7, Township 24 South, Range 07 East, WM

Tax Maps: 24 07 07A, 24 07 07B & 24 07 07D

The description of the extents of the original easement following the phrase "...more particularly described as follows:" is hereby amended to read:

The East Half of the Northwest Quarter (E1/2 of the NW 1/4) and the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4) and the South Half of the Northeast Quarter (S 1/2 of the NE 1/4) and the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) and Lot One (1) all in Section 7, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian,

EXCEPTING there from, the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4) of said Section 7 lying Easterly of State Highway 58.

The remaining portions of the original document remain in full effect.

EASEMENT AMENDMENT BETWEEN	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
<u>J.V. & Evelyn Acuff</u> (from 1953) 	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of, 20, at o'clockM., and recorded in book/reel/volume Noon
Midstate Electric Cooperative, Inc. P.O. Box 127 La Pine, Oregon 97739	page/or as fee/file/instrument/ microfilm/reception No Record of / of said county. Witness my hand and seal of
After recording return to:	County affixed.
Midstate Electric Cooperative, Inc. P.O. Box 127 La Pine, Oregon 97739	Name Title By, Deputy

(over)

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

WITNESS THE HAND OF SAID GRANTOR(S on this 14 day of 119, 2005

Grantor

• •

WITNESS THE HAND OF SAID GRANTOR(S on this _____ day of _____, 20__.

Grantor

Grantor

STATE OF OREGON; County of Alschutes ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______ day of ______, 200 _, 20<u>0</u>\$ Maxe by

6-17-08

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SELV £ SHELLEY & all's NOTARY PUBLIC Control COMMISSION NO A

STATE OF OREGON; County of _____) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____, 20___, 20___,

by _____

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: